City of Saginaw
Fee Schedule

DEPT DESCRIPTION FEE
Building
Building Permit & Inspection Fees
Total Valuation of Work
$1.00t0 $1,000.00 $75.00
$1.001.00 to $10,000.00 for first $1,000value $75.00
for each additional $1,000 value $13.00
$10,001.00 to$25,000.0C for the first $10,000 value $201.00
for each additional $1,000 value $14.00
$25,001.00to $50,000.0C for first $25,000 value $426.00
for each additional $1,000 value $10.00
$50,001.00 to $100,000.00 for first $50,000 value $701.00
for each additional $1,000 value $7.00
$100,001.00 to $500,000.00 for first $100,000 value $1,101.00
for each additional $1,000 value $5.00
$500,001.00 to $1,000,000.00 for first $500,000 value $3,501.00
for each additional $1,000 value $4.00
$1,000,000.00 and up for first $1,000,000 value $6,001.00
for each additional $1,000 value $3.00
Inspections outside normal business hours - min 1 hr $75 per hr
Reinspection/Inspection for no speciically indicated fee - min 1 hr $75 per hr
Refundable reinspection fee $100.00
Plumbing Permit and Inspection Fees:
Base fee $75.00
Fixtures $12.00
Building Sewer $20.00
Rainwater System per drain $15.00
Cesspool - where permitted $50.00
Private sewage disposal system $100.00
Water heater $15.00
Gas piping system - each outlet $9.00
Industrial waste interceptor $30.00
Water piping (install, repair, replace) $40.00
Drain/vent piping - each fixture $12.00
Lawn sprinkler system $25.00
Atmospheric vacuum breaker 1-5 $15.00
each additional $7.00
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City of Saginaw
Fee Schedule

DEPT DESCRIPTION FEE
Building
Plumbing Permit and Inspection Fees:
Backflow protective device
2" diameter and less, each $15.00
over 2" diameter, each $20.00
Refundable Reinspection fee $100 .00
Electrical Permit and Inspection Fees:
Base fee $75.00
Services
0-200 amps $20.00
201-600 amps $28.00
601-800 amps $32.00
801-1200 amps $33.00
over 1200 amps $75.00
Circuits per each circuit $6.00
Lighting Fixtures, per 25 $15.00
Heating Equipment
(excludes circuit fee) $10.00
Power Outlet $10.00
Dishwasher, Disposal, Range Hood $13.00
Feeders or Bus Duct, per 50' each
0-60 amps $15.00
61-100 amps $18.00
Signs per unit $25.00
Signs per letter $15.00
Signs Neon, per 25' $30.00
Refundable Reinspection Fee $100.00
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City of Saginaw

Fee Schedule

DEPT DESCRIPTION FEE
Building
Mechanical Permit and Inspection Fees:
Base fee $75.00
Furnace $65.00
Unit Heater $20 .00
Mechanical Permit and Inspection Fees
Total Valuation of Work
Appliance Vent $20.00
Repairs $20.00
Boilers, Compressors, Absorption
0-30 HP (105.5kW) $35.00
Over 30 HP to 50 HP (176kW) $55.00
Over 50 HP $85.00
Air Handler
0-10,000 cu. ft. per minute $30.00
Exceeding 10,000 cu. ft. per minute $60.00
Evaporator Cooler $50.00
Ventilation or Exhaust Fan
Single Duct $8.00
Free Standing System $15.00
Hood $20.00
Domestic Incinerator $20.00
Commercial/ Industriallncinerator $65.00
Gas Piping first 4 outlets $15.00
each additional $5.00
Solid Fuel equipment or Gas Burning
Fireplace $40.00
Air Conditioning split system $40.00
Heat Pumps -complete residential $40.00
Humidifiers $15.00
Piping (minimum $25.00) .15 per foot
Heat Pumps - commercial (piping not
included) $40.00
Heat Recovery units $15.00
VAV Boxes $15.00
Unit Ventilators $15.00
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City of Saginaw
Fee Schedule

DEPT DESCRIPTION FEE
Building

Fire Suppression / Protection

(minimum $20.00) $1.00 per head
Refrigeration split system $50 .00
Chiller $50.00
Cooling Towers $50.00
Registration fee $15.00
Water Heater $15.00
Refundable Reinspection Fee $100.00
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